Euro-CNS CME Course “Muscle & Nerve Pathology”

March 14-16, 2024, Berlin

Charité - Universitatsmedizin Berlin, Department of Anatomy

TENTATIVE PROGRAM (issued 25.01.2024)

Thursday, March 14th

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:05
09:05-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:30
11:30-12:15
12:15-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-14:45
14:45-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-open

Registration

Introduction

General Symptomatology
General Muscle Pathology
Coffee Break

SLIDE SESSION

DNA Repeat Disorders of Muscle

Modern Genetics of Neuromuscular Diseases

Lunch

Muscular Dystrophies

Muscle Imaging Data

Coffee Break

INTERACTIVE CASES DISCUSSIONS
Mitochondrial Myopathies

SLIDE SESSION

Friday, March 15"

09:00-09:45
09:45-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:30
11:30-12:15
12:15-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-14:45
14:45-15:30
15:30-15:45
15:45-16:30
16:30-17:00
17:00-open
19:00

Toxic Myopathies

Classical Inflammatory Myopathies
Coffee Break

SLIDE SESSION

Congenital Myopathies

Protein Aggregate Myopathies

Lunch

Muscle Pathology in Rheumatic Diseases
Motor Endplate Disorders

Coffee Break

INTERACTIVE CASES DISCUSSIONS
Metabolic Myopathies

SLIDE SESSION

Dinner

Saturday, March 16"

09:00-09:45

09:45-10:30
10:30-10:45
10:45-11:30
11:30-12:15
12:15-13:00
13:00-14:00
14:00-16:00

Sural Nerve Biopsy and Basic Patterns
of PNS Damage

Hereditary Neuropathies

Coffee Break

SLIDE SESSION

Inflammatory Neuropathies

Amyloid and Toxic Neuropathies
Lunch

INTERACTIVE CASES DISCUSSIONS

Information and registration: www.euro-cns.org
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